Cartridge Requirements
The 3M CT101, 102 and 103 series filter housings can use one,
two, or three 9¾” equivalent single-length filter cartridges,
respectively. The 3M CT102 and 103 Models can also use one
19½” filter cartridge and one 29¼” filter cartridge, respectively. A
shorter version of the 3M CT101, that uses a 5” double open end
cartridge, is also available.
Flow Rates

1"CT102 44152-05
CT103 44152-06
3M™ CT Series Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Table 3 – Standard Model Connection Sizes and Materials of Construction
Model CT101 CT102 CT101 CT102 CT101 CT102 CT103 CT101 CT102 CT103
Part Number 47783-01 47783-02 47783-03 47783-04 44152-01 44152-02 44152-03 44152-04 44152-05 44152-06
Connectiong Siezes ¾” NPT 1" NPT ¾” NPT 1” NPT
Materials of Construction
Head 316 SS
Head Gasket Nitrile (Optional Gasket material: fluorocarbon, neoprene, or EPR)
Ring Nut Nickel Plated Brass
Sump 304 SS 316 SS
Centerpost with Seal Plate N/A 304 SS N/A 304 SS N/A                                      316 SS
Seal Plate (in Sump) 304 SS N/A 304 SS N/A 316 SS                                      N/A
Vent Plug – ¼” NPT N/A 316 SS
Vent Plug Gasket N/A                                                            Fiber
Drain Plug – ¼” NPT N/A 316 SS
Optional Mounting
Bracket Zinc Plated Steel (order separately)
Table 4 – Dimensions
Housing
Model
Catalog
Number
A B C
(Inches)
CT101
47783-01 11 3/8 21/16 3 1/2
47783-03 11 9/16 12 13/32 3 1/2
44152-01 11 9/16 12 9/16 2 15/16
44152-04 11 13/16 12 7/8 3 1/2
CT102
47783-02 21 11/32 22 1/32 3 1/2
47783-04 21 9/16 22 3/8 3 1/2
44152-02 21 7/16 22 7/16 2 15/16
44152-05 21 9/16 22 5/8 3 1/2
CT103
44152-03 31 3/16 32 3/16 2 15/16
44152-06 31 5/16 32 3/8 3 1/2
477 83-01
477 83-02
477 83-03
477 83-04
441 52-01
441 52-02
441 52-03
441 52-04
441 52-0 5
441 52-06
A
C
B
15
8
DRAIN LOCATION
BY PART NUMBER
OPTIONAL MOUNTING
BRACKET
NO DRAIN
CENTER DRAIN
OFF-SET DRAIN
3M Purifi cation Inc.
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450
U.S.A.